1306

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3—continued

APPROVALS—continued

No. 64

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal| B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

59.12.009

59.13.008

59.17.019
60.06.002

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

67.01.019

71.16.008

71.14.009
76.16.098
83.09.029

Tape, adhesive, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the
piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper
leathers, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Packings, mechanical, including engine and gland packings
Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the
piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper
leathers, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Braids, gimps and piping, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when
declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for
footwear, other than those containing precious metal
Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of
fabric the edges of which have been folded under and
cemented or sewn, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Vamp stripping, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Feather trimming in the piece, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for
footwear, including pompons and slides, but not in-
cluding metal buckles or articles containing precious
metal
Bursting discs of silver .
Bursting discs of aluminium .. .. .. ..
Lace ends, tags or tassels, or ornaments of metal and
leather, but not containing precious metal, commonly
used for making footwear

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

W W

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74
1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/1/174

1/7/74

1/1/74

1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74

30/6/78

30/6/78

31/3/78
30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

31/3/77
31/3/77
30/6/78



