TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3-continued

Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.12.009	Tape, adhesive, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
59.13.008	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper leathers, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	Frœ	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
59.17.019 60.06.002	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Packings, mechanical, including engine and gland packings Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper leathers, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8	3 3	1/7/74 1/7/74	31/3/78 30/6/78
62.05.098	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Braids, gimps and piping, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
62.05.098	footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
62.05.098	footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
62.05.098	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
62.05.098	Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of fabric the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared:	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear							
62.05.098	Vamp stripping, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
67.01.019	manufacturers for making footwear Feather trimming in the piece, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
71.16.008	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for footwear, including pompons and slides, but not including metal buckles or articles containing precious	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
71.14.009 76.16.098 83.09.029	metal Bursting discs of silver Bursting discs of aluminium Lace ends, tags or tassels, or ornaments of metal and leather, but not containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8	3 3 3	1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74	31/3/77 31/3/77 30/6/78